

[Section 111 of Article VII of the Charter of the City of Frederick, Frederick County, repealed and added.

Effective Date April 22, 1977]

---

RESOLUTION NO. 3-77

A RESOLUTION TO PROPOSE AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE VII OF THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF FREDERICK, ENTITLED "FINANCE", BY REPEALING SECTION 111-A, ENTITLED "SEMIANNUAL ASSESSMENT", AND PLACING IN LIEU THEREOF A NEW SECTION 111-A, ENTITLED "ONE HALF YEAR TAXES".

[Section 111-A of Article VII of the Charter of the City of Frederick, Frederick County, repealed and added.

Effective Date April 22, 1977]

---

RESOLUTION NO. 6-77

A RESOLUTION TO PROPOSE AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLE VI OF THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF FREDERICK, ENTITLED "REGISTRATIONS, NOMINATIONS AND ELECTIONS", BY REPEALING SECTION 40, ENTITLED "ELIGIBILITY TO VOTE", SECTION 41, ENTITLED "BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF ELECTIONS—APPOINTMENT; COMPOSITION; TERM; COMPENSATION", AND SECTION 48, ENTITLED "JUDGES OF ELECTIONS", AND PLACING IN LIEU THEREOF NEW SECTIONS 40, 41 AND 48.

[Article VI, Sections 40, 41, and 48 of the Charter of the City of Frederick, Frederick County, repealed and added.

Effective Date June 3, 1977]

---

RESOLUTION NO. 7-77

A RESOLUTION TO PROPOSE AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE IX OF THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF FREDERICK, ENTITLED "PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION", BY REPEALING SECTION 134, ENTITLED "PROBATION AND REMOVAL; APPEAL", AND PLACING IN LIEU THEREOF A NEW SECTION 134.

[Section 134 of Article IX of the Charter of the City of Frederick, Frederick County, repealed and added.

Effective Date June 17, 1977]

---